

Plot 72-F/2, 1st Floor, 9th Street, Jami Commercial, Phase VII, Defence Housing Authority, Karachi

Phone: +92-21-35390408, 35311898

Fax: +92-21-35390410
Email: ti.pakistan@gmail.com
Website: www.transparency.org.pk

18th July, 2023

TL2023/0718/2A

Chief Conservator, Wildlife Department, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Subject: Violation of KPPRA Rules 2014, Divisional Forest Officer, Bannu Wildlife Division,
Distruct Bannu, Khyber Paktunkhuwa's Tender Notice for Animal Feed.

Dear Sir,

The said advertisement is in violation of The Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement of Goods, Works and Services Rules, 2014, Rule 34(1) 'Response Time'. Tender notice appeared in daily 'Aaj' newspaper on 17th July, 2023.

In the said notice, 15 days of response time is not given as the submission/ opening of bids is on 18th July'23, which is 13 days less and does not fulfill the fifteen days of response time as per Rules. Hence, it is a violation of Rule No. 34 of KPPRA Rule 2014.

The Rule is quoted below for your reference;

34. Response time.--(1) The procuring entity may decide the response time for receipt of bids or proposals including proposals for pre-qualification from the date of publication of an advertisement or notice, keeping in view the contract's complexity, and urgency. However, under no circumstances the response time shall be less than fifteen days for national competitive bidding and thirty days for international competitive bidding from the date of publication of advertisement or notice in the national newspaper.

Chief Conservator, Wildlife Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa is requested to kindly notify Divisional Forest Officer, Wildlife Division Bannu to rectify the given mistake and issue corrigendum in accordance with KPPRA Rules to avoid mis-procurement under KPPRA Rules 2014 Rule 54.

Transparency International Pakistan is striving for across the board application of Rule of Law, which is the only way to stop corruption, and achieve against Zero tolerance against corruption.

Regards.

Advocate Daniyal Muzaffar, Trustee/Legal Advisor

Transparency International Pakistan

Copies forwarded for the information with request to take action under their mandate to:

1. Chief Minister, Peshawar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

2. Chief Secretary, Peshawar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

3. Managing Director, KPPRA, Peshawar.

4. Chairman, Prime Minister Inspection Commission, PMIC, Islamabad.

Donations exempted from tax U/S 2 (36) (c) of I. Tax Ordinance 2001



Note

TI Pakistan act as whistleblower and operate under Article 19-A, of the Constitution of Pakistan which gives the right to public to know how government is being run by public officers. Article 19-A makes the right to access of information pertaining to a public authority a fundamental right, Justice Syed Mansoor Ali Shah in his landmark judgment in case of Ataullah Malik v. Federation of Pakistan includes following order; Right to information is another corrective tool which allows public access to the working and decision making of the public authorities. It opens the working of public administration to public scrutiny. This necessitates transparent and structured exercise of discretion by the public functionaries. Article 19-A empowers the civil society of this country to seek information from public institutions and hold them answerable. PLD 2010 Lahore 605.

برفقد یا پیک ڈرافٹ کی صورت میں دفتر بذا کے پاس ذرصانت ر مے گا(12) راش feed کی سیانی آ رڈراور مل کی ادا کی جنٹ کی دستیانی برادا کی جائی (13) اگرمطلوبہ تاریخ بیشیڈر

ہے متعلق قانونی تقاضے بورے نہ ہوئے تو مجر 01/08/2023 کی 16/08/2023 کودوبارہ ٹینڈ رفاز کا جن کرانے الم کھولا جائے گا۔

INF(P)1505/2023

U Daily Aaj Newspaper (, 17 Jul, 2023)

Oun Fairly, الماليات الماليات